
SUP
(Forrnerty '\1jay Growth Financial Services Umlted')

Flat No.112, 'A'-Block. Paragon VenkatadriApts, 3-4-812. Barkatpura, Hyderabad-S00021. TeJangana
Tel/Fax: 040-27560252, Email Ids info@supratrends.com Website: wwwsupratrends.com

Corporate Identity Number: L171.21TG1987PLC0071Z0

To,
The Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400001.

Date: 27th May, 2019

Dear Sires),

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting Regulation 30 & 33 ofSEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Scrip Code: 511539

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on this day
i.e. 27th May, 2019 has inter alia approved Audited Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and
Year ended on 31st March, 2019.

Please find the enclosed documents as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015:

1. Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Fourth Quarter and year ended 31SI

March, 2019.
2.. Assets and Liabilities for the period ended 31st March, 2019.
3. A certified copy of the Auditors' Report on Financial Results issued for the Fourth

Quarter and Year ended on 31 st March, 2019.

The Meeting Commenced at 06.00 P.M and ended at 07.30 PM

This is for your information and records.

Regards,

For Supra Trends Limited

Mathamsetty Venkata Krishna Sunil Kumar
Managing Director
DIN: 03597178



SIIPIlA TRENDS LIMITED
CI}i l'o. Ll1J2ITGJ9I7PLCOO7J20

Ill. A BI.OCK, PAAAOON VEN'lCATADRI AI'TS. 3-4-112. BARKATPURA IiYDERABAl).jOOOl1. T£l.ANOANA.

Audited Financial Results (or the Qulrter& Year ended 31 03 2019

Qu.ur
ended V_ ended V ended

March ....
March 31so.2019 March 3 h ••2018

31sa,2018

Quaru:r
ended
March

31 so.2Ol 9

Quaru:r ended
Dectmbcr
31sa,2018P.rllc.Jan

Adited U.·A.clited A.diled Audiled A.dited

I........
R",_ from operations

Totol R"" .... fro .. opentJoas
0.00
0.00

000
0.00

0.00
0.00

6.22
0.00

6.22
6.22

0000.00 000 000Other income
TOI.II.co .. e

0.00
0.000.00 6.2l0.00

£I.-Ift
Coli of mOlen.ls oonsumed
Purchases of Stock in trade
Changcs in Inventories
Employee benefits expense
Finance oosts
Depreciation and amoniwion expense
Other expenses
TOlal £Ipealft
Profil bdo ee la.•
Tuupense

(I) Currenl tax
(2) Deferred tax

S 24
0.00
0.00
0.99
012
000
579

0.00
0.00
0.00
4.13
0.00
0.00
8.01

0.00
0.00
0.00
033
0.00
000
052

5.24
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.12
0.00
4.40

0.00
0.00
0.00
1.60
0.00
0.00
3.10

11.13o.8S4.70 12.149.76
(12.13)(0.85) (12.14)(3.55) (4.70)

0.00
0.00

0.00
000

000
000

000
0.00

0.00
0.00

(11.13)(12.14)(3.55) (US)(4.70)Net Profil for lb. Period
Oilier .... prtlotaSive i.......(OCI)
(a)
[I) hems thai ",;)1_ be reclassified 10profit or loss
(ii) Tax on uern. thai WIll not be redas5ified 10 profit
or loss
(b)
(i) Ilems thai WIll be recla$$d\ed 10 profit or loss
(II) Income tax rdabng 10 ;1ernS tha
"ill be reel .... fied 10profit or loss

0.000000.00 0000.00

0.000000.000.000.00

000 0.000.00 0000.00

0.000000000000.00

0.000000000.000.00

(1l.13)(0.85) (11.14)(4.70)

500050.00500050.0050.00Number or Equity Sb .....
Ea.,.lo" 1)"r equity sb....
(F_valueorRs.IQ/· each)

(I) Basic
/2\ Diluted

(0.24)
(0.24

(0.24)
(024\

(0.02)
(002\

(009)
/0.09

(0.07)
(0.20

Notes:
I. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record and approved by the Boerd of Directors at
Iheir meeting held on 21th May, 2019. The financial results for theQuartcr and year ended Matdl31st 2019

2 The oompany adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) from lsi April. 2018 and eccordingly these results have been
prepared in occordance WIth the recog,tition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34, Inlerim FI.on<iol
R.porelo. preseribed under Section 133 of tile Companies ACt. 2013 read with tile ret"''&Il1 rules issued thereunder and other
eccounting pronouncements generally accepted in India. Financial r.... lts fOf all tile penods ptCSCnted ha,'e bern prepared in
eccordance Mlh the rex:ogrution and m__ principles of Ind AS 34

3.The SIInCblone Financial results are ",,~1O\Vcd"" tile SIaIurory AuditorS of the Company as per R .... 11bon 33 of lite SEBI
(LIsting ObIiJllrion. and DiJclosure Requiremeols )Regul:ttions.2OlS.

4. Based on the "]ltanogemenl Appro1o:lI" as defined in Ind AS 108· ()pentbngSegments tile 00 ItfOperatl.C D«bloa
M.lIer ",-a!uotes Companocs perfonnanoes as oee segmem. Hmce, No Reponable Segments as per lnd AS 108 "OperatinC
Stcmea .....
5 The results for the year ended 31$1 March 2019 are also ....1IiIabIe 011the ~ $lOCk excban&. wdIsIl. ond on the

-

PIKt, lty6enlb'"
Dole; 17.o5.1019



SUPRA TRENDS LIMITED
eIN No. LI7121TGI987PLCOO7120

112, A BLOCK, PARAGON VENXATADRl APTS.
3-4-812, BARKATPURA, HYDERABAD TG 500027 IN

Statement of Assets and Liablities

Particulars 31.03.2019 31.03.2018
(Audited) (Audited)

ASSETS
Non-current assets

Property Plant and Equipment · ·
Capital Work 10 Progress ·
Other Intangible assets ·
Financial assets

Investments · ·
Other financial assets ·

Other Don current assets · ·
Defered tax assets · ·

Current assets ·
loventories · ·
Financial assets

Loans and Advances 35.612.404 35.612.404
Investments · ·
Trade receivables 1,955,390 1.841.667
Cash and cash equivalents 139,080 10.000
Other Financial assets · ·

37,706,873 37,464.O7l
TOTAL 37,706,873 37,464,071

EQUITY AIm LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity Share Capital 5,000,000 5,000,000
Other Equity -6,668.924 -6.076,251

-1,668,924 -1,()76,251
liabilities

Non-current liabilities
FinaDcial Liablities
Long Term Borrowings 37,018,629 37,018.629

Other Financial Liablities
37,018,629 37,018,629

Current liabilities
Pinanclal Liabilities · ·

Borrowings · ·
Trade payables 682,783 64,783
Other Current liabilities 1,597,237 1.306,062

Provisions 77,148 150.848
Other current liabilities · ·

2,357,168 1,521,693
TOTAL 37,706,873 37,464.071

- For Supra Trends Private Umited

~OS I./"i_ .. ~
~~ : ..>=' ._.""l"_I iC ':o~ tt\,_ ~.

~ ~...~. 0 MVl<Sunil Kumar~ y DIN: 03597178

I}S • Managing DIrector

-
Place: Hyderabad
Date: 27.05.2019

Amount In Rs



---------:---- -------- -

ISVR & ASSOCIA1"ES LLP.,
CHARTEHED ACCOUNTANTS

INDEPENDENT AUDITORS' REVIEW REPORT

The Board of Directors
MIs. Supra Trends Limited

We have audited the accompanying statement of financial results Ill' Mis. Supra Trcndx
Limited, for the year ended 31 S( 'tarch)O 19 (The. tutemcnt) being submitted by the Company
pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 3_, or the SEAl (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015. as modi tied bv Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/20 1() dated
July 5_ 2016.

This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the
Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with In linn Accounting standards
prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules and issued
thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to
express an opinion on the statement based on our audit of financial statements.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standards on auditing issued by the Institute of
Chartered Accountants of India. Those Standards require that we comply with ethical
requirements and plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the
Statement is free from material misstatement.

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and the
disclosures in the Statement. The procedures selected depend on the auditor's judgment,
including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the Statement, whether due to
fraud or error. In making those risk assessments, the auditor considers internal control relevant to
the Company's preparation and fair presentation of the Statement in order to design audit
procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not lor the purpose of expressing an
opinion on the effectiveness of the Company's internal control. An audit also includes evaluating
the appropriateness of the accounting policies used and the reasonableness or the accountinu o
estimates made by the Management, as well as evaluating the overall presentation or the
Statement.

We believe that the audit evidence obtained by us is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis
for our audit opinion.

Contd .....

..Flat No, 201, Nestcon Gayatri, Plot No. 28, Near South Indian Bank, Panchavati Co-Operative Society, Road No.1 0.
Banjara Hills. Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 034, Ph: 040 - 23391164, E-mail: info@svpandco.com

Scanned by CamScanner



NSVR & ASSOCIATES LLP.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us,
the Statement:
(i) is presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBJ (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No.
CIRlCFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5. 2016; and

(ii) Gives a true and fair view in conformity with the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards and
other accounting principles generally accepted in India of the net profit and total comprehensive
income and other financial information of the Company for the year ended J I March, 2019.

For NSVR & Associates LLI'.,
FRN:0088I 05/S200060

'C "I-. Chartered Accountants

t;<~~~~\~--'.\~-:.~:·:·2; (Rarna Rao Talluri)
~'<I :;:"",,(l. Partner

-=-fCA I Membership No.2 I 9207

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 27.05.2019.

:::' .Fiat No~201, Nestcon Gayatri. Plot No. 28. Near South Indian Bank. Panchavati Co-Operative Society. Road No.1 O,~rii?:,.,,'I~:~,.~~rljaraH~i/~. H~derabad. Telangana - 500034, Ph: 040 - 23391164, E-mail: info@svpandco.com

Scanned by CamScanner



su L
(Formerly 'Vijay GrowtfI Flnaneiat ServiClft-tima.d,)

Flat No.112. :A'-Block. Paragon Venkatadri Apts, 3-4-812, Barkatpura, Ryderabad-500027. TeJangana
Tel/Fax~040-27560252, Emailld: info@supratrends.com Websj~ www.supratrends.eom

Corporate Identity Number : L17121TG1987PU:007120

Date: 27th May, 2019

To
The Deputy Manager
Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-40000 1

Dear Sir,

Sub: Declaration Pursuant to Regulation 33(3) (d) of the SEBI Obligations and (Listing Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for Unmodified Opinion.

Scrip Code: 511539

DECLARATION FOR UNMODIFIED OPINION

1, Mathamsetty Venkata Krishna Sunil Kumar, Managing Director of Mis. SUPRA TRENDS LIMITED
having its Registered office at 112, A Block, Paragon Venkatadri Apts, 3-4-812, Barkatpura, Hyderabad-
500027, Telangana. hereby declare that, MIs. NSVR & Associates LLP, Statutory Auditors of the
Company, have issued an Audit Report with Unmodified Opinion on Audited Financial Results for the
Fourth Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2019.

This Declaration is issued in compliance of Regulation 33(3) (d) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015
as amended vide its circular no CIRICFD/CMD/56/2016 dated 27th May, 2016.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

For Supra Trends Limited

Mathamsetty Venkata Krishna Sunil Kumar
Managing Director
DIN: 03597178


