SUPRA TRENDS LIMITED

(Formerly 'Vijay Growth Financial Services Limited')

Flat No.112, 'A'-Block, Paragon Venkatadri Apts, 3-4-812, Barkatpura, Hyderabad-500027, Telangana Tel/Fax: 040-27560252, Email Id: info@supratrends.com Website: www.supratrends.com Corporate Identity Number: L17121TG1987PLC007120

Date: 27th May, 2019

To,
The Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting Regulation 30 & 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Scrip Code: 511539

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on this day i.e. 27th May, 2019 has inter alia approved Audited Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2019.

Please find the enclosed documents as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015:

- Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Fourth Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019.
- 2. Assets and Liabilities for the period ended 31st March, 2019.
- A certified copy of the Auditors' Report on Financial Results issued for the Fourth Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2019.

The Meeting Commenced at 06.00 P.M and ended at 07.30 P.M

This is for your information and records.

Regards,

For Supra Trends Limited

Mathamsetty Venkata Krishna Sunil Kumar

Managing Director

DIN: 03597178

SUPRA TRENDS LIMITED

CIN No. L17121TG1987PLC007120

112, A BLOCK, PARAGON VENKATADRI APTS, 3-4-812, BARKATPURA, HYDERABAD-500027, TELANGANA.

Audited Financial Results for the Quarter& Year ended 31.03.2019

Quarter ended

	Quarter ended			(in Rs Lakhs)	
Particulars	Quarter ended March 31st,2019	Quarter ended December 31st,2018	Quarter ended March 31st,2018	Year ended March 31st,2019	Year ended March 31st,2018
	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Income	725.6	150 500		T.E.	
Revenue from operations	6.22	0.00	0.00	6.22	0.00
Total Revenue from operations	6.22	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Income	6.22	0.00	0.00	6.22	0.00
Expenses	10 8 1				
Cost of materials consumed	5.24	0.00	0.00	5.24	0.00
Purchases of Stock in trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Changes in inventories	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Employee benefits expense	0.00	1.60	0.33	0.99	4.13
Finance costs	0.12	0.00	0.00	0.12	0.00
Depreciation and amortization expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	4.40	3.10	0.52	5.79	8.01
Other expenses Total Expenses	9.76	4.70	0.85	12.14	12.13
	(3.55)		(0.85)	The second line of the least l	(12.13)
Profit before tax	(3.33)	(4.70)	(0.05)	(12.14)	(12.10)
Tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(1) Current tax (2) Deferred tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit for the Period	(3.55)	(4.70)	(0.85)	(12.14)	(12.13)
Other comprehensive income (OCI)	(,				
(a)					
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (ii) Tax on items that will not be reclassified to profit	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(b) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0,00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Other Comprehensive income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Comprehensive income	(3.55)	(4.70)	(0.85)	(12.14)	(12.13)
Number of Equity Shares	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Earnings per equity share	10 Dat	12			
(Face value of Rs.10/- each)	Non-property	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Val. 155.5	-	20.00
(1) Basic	(0.07)			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
(2) Diluted	(0.20)	(0.09)	(0.02)	(0.24)	(0.24)

Notes

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27th May, 2019. The financial results for the Quarter and year ended March 31st 2019.
- 2. The company adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) from 1st April, 2018 and accordingly these results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34, Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting pronouncements generally accepted in India. Financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS 34.
- 3.The Standalone Financial results are reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)Regulations, 2015.
- 4. Based on the "Management Approach" as defined in Ind AS 108 Operating Segments the Chief Operating Decision Maker evaluates Companies performances as one segment. Hence, No Reportable Segments as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
- 5. The results for the year ended 31st March 2019 are also available on the bombay stock exchange website and on the

Place: Hyderabad Date: 27.05.2019 Car Supra Trends Private Limited

m

MVK Sunil Kumar DIN: 03597178 Managing Director

SUPRA TRENDS LIMITED CIN No. L17121TG1987PLC007120

112, A BLOCK, PARAGON VENKATADRI APTS, 3-4-812, BARKATPURA, HYDERABAD TG 500027 IN

Statement of Assets and Liablities

Amount In Rs.

Particulars	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	
ASSETS			
Non-current assets			
Property Plant and Equipment			
Capital Work In Progress			
Other Intangible assets			
Financial assets			
Investments			
Other financial assets	- 2		
Other non current assets			
Defered tax assets			
Current assets			
Inventories	-		
Financial assets			
Loans and Advances	35,612,404	35,612,404	
Investments	-		
Trade receivables	1,955,390	1,841,667	
Cash and cash equivalents Other Financial assets	139,080	10,000	
	37,706,873	37,464,071	
TOTAL	37,706,873	37,464,071	
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	-1. 19 34 5		
Equity			
Equity Share Capital	5,000,000	5,000,000	
Other Equity	-6,668,924	-6,076,251	
	-1,668,924	-1,076,251	
Liabilities	2000		
Non-current liabilities			
Financial Liablities	,		
Long Term Borrowings	37,018,629	37,018,629	
Other Financial Liablities			
	37,018,629	37,018,629	
Current liabilities			
Financial Liabilities			
Borrowings	-		
Trade payables	682,783	64,783	
Other Current liabilities	1,597,237	1,306,062	
Provisions	77,148	150,848	
Other current liabilities			
	2,357,168	1,521,693	
TOTAL	37,706,873	37,464,071	

For Supra Trends Private Limited

MVK Sunil Kumar DIN: 03597178 **Managing Director**

Place: Hyderabad Date: 27.05.2019



NSVR & ASSOCIATES up.,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

INDEPENDENT AUDITORS' REVIEW REPORT

The Board of Directors M/s. Supra Trends Limited

We have audited the accompanying statement of financial results of M/s. Supra Trends Limited, for the year ended 31stMarch,2019 (The Statement) being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016.

This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules and issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on the statement based on our audit of financial statements.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standards on auditing issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. Those Standards require that we comply with ethical requirements and plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the Statement is free from material misstatement.

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and the disclosures in the Statement. The procedures selected depend on the auditor's judgment, including the assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the Statement, whether due to fraud or error. In making those risk assessments, the auditor considers internal control relevant to the Company's preparation and fair presentation of the Statement in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the Company's internal control. An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of the accounting policies used and the reasonableness of the accounting estimates made by the Management, as well as evaluating the overall presentation of the Statement.

We believe that the audit evidence obtained by us is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our audit opinion.

Contd.....

Flat No. 201, Nestcon Gayatri, Plot No. 28, Near South Indian Bank, Panchavati Co-Operative Society, Road No. 10, Banjara Hills. Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 034, Ph. 040 - 23391164, E-mail: info@svpandco.com



NSVR & ASSOCIATES UP.,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the Statement:

- (i) is presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016; and
- (ii) Gives a true and fair view in conformity with the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards and other accounting principles generally accepted in India of the net profit and total comprehensive income and other financial information of the Company for the year ended 31 March, 2019.

For NSVR & Associates LLP., FRN:0088105/S200060

Chartered Accountants

(Rama Rao Talluri) Partner

1CAI Membership No.219207

Place: Hyderabad Date: 27.05.2019.

SUPRA TRENDS LIMITED

(Formerly 'Vijay Growth Financial Services Limited')
Flat No.112, 'A'-Block, Paragon Venkatadri Apts, 3-4-812, Barkatpura, Hyderabad-500027, Telangana
Tel/Fax: 040-27560252, Email Id: info@supratrends.com Website: www.supratrends.com
Corporate Identity Number: L17121TG1987PLC007120

Date: 27th May, 2019

To
The Deputy Manager
Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Declaration Pursuant to Regulation 33(3) (d) of the SEBI Obligations and (Listing Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for Unmodified Opinion.

Scrip Code: 511539

DECLARATION FOR UNMODIFIED OPINION

I, Mathamsetty Venkata Krishna Sunil Kumar, Managing Director of M/s. SUPRA TRENDS LIMITED having its Registered office at 112, A Block, Paragon Venkatadri Apts, 3-4-812, Barkatpura, Hyderabad-500027, Telangana. hereby declare that, M/s. NSVR & Associates LLP, Statutory Auditors of the Company, have issued an Audit Report with Unmodified Opinion on Audited Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2019.

This Declaration is issued in compliance of Regulation 33(3) (d) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 as amended vide its circular no CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 dated 27th May, 2016.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

For Supra Trends Limited

Mathamsetty Venkata Krishna Sunil Kumar

Managing Director

DIN: 03597178